
THIS  AMENDMENT  REVERSES  AMENDMENT  NO.  8 TO  THE  BUDGET

Amendment  No.

Sponsor:  R. Yundt

Areawide  Fund  -  Non-Departmental  (Tab  B, page  65) and  Education  Fund

(Tab  I, pages  423 and  424)  and  Capital  Projection  (Tab  M,  page  511)

I MOVE  to amend  the budget  as follows:

*  Areawide  Fund,  Non-Departmental,  Transfer  to Education  Operating

(445.220),  by  increasing  the appropriation  in the amount  of  $11,330,000;

*  Education  Operating  Fund  Transfer  from  Areawide  (204.000.000.367.l10),

by  increasing  the appropriation  in the amount  of  $11,330,000;

*  EducationOperatingFund(204.000.000.406.100),byincreasingthe

appropriation  in the amount  of  $11,330,000;  and

*  Capital  Project  2021 Transportation  Package,  by  decreasing  the

appropriation  in the amount  of  $11,330,000  for  safe routes  to schools.


